

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST FOR CONTRACT	UNITS	BIDDER # 1	
				UNIT PRICE	DOLLAR VALUE
001-010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAV	6,000.00	C.Y.	0.01	\$ 60.00
002-010	0'-4" COLD PLANING	450,000.00	S.Y.	5.35	\$ 2,407,500.00
002-030	reclaiming /pulverizing of asphalt pavement(0-8") depth	50,000.00	S.Y.	8.00	\$ 400,000.00
002-050	reclaiming /pulverizing of asphalt pavement(8-12")depth	2,500.00	S.Y.	0.01	\$ 25.00
002-070	reclaiming /pulverizing of asphalt pavement(12"-16")depth	1,000.00	S.Y.	0.01	\$ 10.00
003-010	GRAVEL BORROW - MHD - Type "B" (3" Max Stone)	1,000.00	CU YD.	0.01	\$ 10.00
003-333	GRAVEL BORROW - MHD - Type "C" (2" Max Stone)	1,000.00	CU YD.	30.00	\$ 30,000.00
004-010	CATCH BASINS & M.H. ADJ. TO GRADE	1,000.00	EACH	400.00	\$ 400,000.00
006-010	UTILITY BOXES ADJ. TO GR.	1,000.00	EACH	225.00	\$ 225,000.00
007-010	BITUMINOUS CONC.	55,000.00	TON	89.00	\$ 4,895,000.00
008-010	BIT. CONC. PATCHING (S. D. PL.)	8,000.00	TON	160.00	\$ 1,280,000.00
008-222	Hot-Poured Rubberized Asphalt Sealant	50,000.00	LF.	1.00	\$ 60,000.00
009-010	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	50,000.00	GAL.	6.00	\$ 300,000.00
010-010	GRAN. EDGESTONE V44-(6"X 18") R&R	1,000.00	LN FT.	22.00	\$ 22,000.00
010-020	CURB EDGE R/D	500.00	LN FT.	1.00	\$ 500.00
011-010	GRAN. EDGESTONE V44-(6"X 18") STRAIGHT	500.00	LN FT.	45.00	\$ 22,500.00
012-010	GRAN. EDGESTONE V44-(6"X 18") CURVED	200.00	LF.	55.00	\$ 11,000.00
012-333	GRAN. EDGING (4" X 12" in Concrete Bedding)	250.00	LF.	25.00	\$ 6,250.00
013-010	GRAN. CORNER BLOCKS 2' RADIUS	30.00	EACH	300.00	\$ 9,000.00
014-010	PAVEMENT TRIMMING	5,000.00	LN FT.	2.00	\$ 10,000.00
015-010	CEMENT CONC. IN FRONT OF EDGESTONE	30.00	C.Y.	150.00	\$ 4,500.00
015-020	CEMENT CONC. IN FRONT&BACK OF EDGESTONE	10.00	C.Y.	150.00	\$ 1,500.00
016-010	4" REFLECT. P.VMT. MARKINGS THERM.	500,000.00	LN FT.	0.65	\$ 325,000.00
017-010	8" REFLECT PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERM.	8,000.00	LN FT.	1.05	\$ 8,400.00
018-010	12" REFLECT. P.VMT. MARKINGS THERM.	15,000.00	LN FT.	2.55	\$ 38,250.00
019-010	REFLECT. P.VMT. SYMB. & LEGENDS	6,000.00	SQ. FT.	6.50	\$ 39,000.00
020-010	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS	6,000.00	LN FT.	18.00	\$ 108,000.00
021-010	TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES	300,000.00	Allowance	300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
022-010	TEMP. P.VMT. MARKING 4" PAINT	800,000.00	LN FT.	0.50	\$ 160,000.00
022-020	TEMP. P.VMT. MARKING 4" TAPS	10,000.00	LN FT.	1.50	\$ 15,000.00
023-010	F. & I. C.B.'S & DR. INLET EX. CAST	5.00	EACH	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
024-010	REBUILD C.B.'S & DR. INLET (PER VERT. FT.)	50.00	V.F.	300.00	\$ 15,000.00
025-010	F.A.I. M.H.'S EXCLUDING CASTING	4.00	EACH	3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
026-010	REBUILD M.H.'S EXCLUDING CASTING (PER VERT. FT.)	400.00	V.F.	200.00	\$ 80,000.00
027-010	FAI: FRAMES GRATES, COVERS	30.00	EACH	700.00	\$ 21,000.00
028-010	FURNISH FRAMES GRATES, COVERS	30.00	EACH	400.00	\$ 12,000.00
029-010	CLEANING OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	250.00	EACH	200.00	\$ 50,000.00
030-010	LOAM BORROW	1,000.00	C.Y.	30.00	\$ 30,000.00
031-010	GRADING, LIMING, FERTILIZING & SEEDING	2,000.00	S.Y.	2.00	\$ 4,000.00
032-010	CRUSHED STONE	150.00	TON	0.01	\$ 1.50
033-010	DRAINAGE PIPE REMOVED	100.00	LN FT.	0.01	\$ 1.00
034-010	8" REINFORCED CONC. PIPE - CLASS IV	20.00	LF.	125.00	\$ 2,500.00
034-020	10" REINFORCED CONC. PIPE - CLASS IV	20.00	LN FT.	0.01	\$ 0.20
034-030	12" REINFORCED CONC. PIPE - CLASS IV	20.00	LN FT.	125.00	\$ 2,500.00
034-040	15" REINFORCED CONC. PIPE - CLASS IV	20.00	LN FT.	0.01	\$ 0.20
034-050	21" REINFORCED CONC. PIPE - CLASS IV	20.00	LN FT.	0.01	\$ 0.20
034-060	24" REINFORCED CONC. PIPE - CLASS IV	20.00	LN FT.	0.01	\$ 0.20
034-070	30" REINFORCED CONC. PIPE - CLASS IV	20.00	LF.	0.01	\$ 0.20
034-208	DUCTILE IRON PIPE, FURNISHED & INSTALLED(8-inch Diameter)	20.00	LF.	0.01	\$ 0.20
034-210	DUCTILE IRON PIPE, FURNISHED & INSTALLED(10-inch Diameter)	20.00	LF.	125.00	\$ 2,500.00
034-212	DUCTILE IRON PIPE, FURNISHED & INSTALLED(12-inch Diameter)	20.00	LF.	0.01	\$ 0.20
035-010	CLEANING / RECONDITIONING PIPE	5,000.00	LN FT.	2.00	\$ 10,000.00
036-010	SEALING Bituminous CONC. SURFACE CRACKS	80,000.00	LN FT.	1.00	\$ 60,000.00
037-010	Hot-Mix Asphalt Berm (Type 2) - Complete in Place	800.00	LN FT.	7.00	\$ 5,600.00
037-222	Hot-Mix Asphalt Berm (TYPE A) - Complete in Place	500.00	LN FT.	7.00	\$ 4,200.00
038-010	SPECIAL LIGHTING UNIT (Flashing Arrowboard)	500.00	DAY	0.01	\$ 5.00
039-010	SAFETY SIGNING CONSTRUCTION	1,000.00	SQ. FT.	20.00	\$ 20,000.00
040-010	PAVEMENT MARKING - REMOVE PAINT	100.00	SQ. FT.	2.00	\$ 200.00
041-010	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVED (THERMO)	200.00	SF.	2.00	\$ 400.00
042-010	BALES OF HAY for EROSION CONTROL	1,500.00	LN FT.	5.00	\$ 7,500.00
043-010	SEDIMENTATION FENCE	5,000.00	LN FT.	3.00	\$ 3,000.00
043-020	FIBER ROLL (STRAW WATTLE) for EROSION CONTROL	400.00	LN FT.	6.00	\$ 2,400.00
044-010	4" PAINTED LINES	30,000.00	LN FT.	0.60	\$ 18,000.00
044-020	SYMBOL, LEGEND & CORE LINE PAINT	400.00	SQ. FT.	3.00	\$ 1,200.00
045-010	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	200.00	DAY	50.00	\$ 10,000.00
046-010	FINE GRADING & COMPACTING SUBGRADE	10,000.00	SQ. YD.	7.50	\$ 75,000.00
047-010	READY-MIX FLOW FILL (Mass DOT - Type 2-E)	100.00	CU. YD.	100.00	\$ 10,000.00
049-010	WINTER Pothole Patching - Dec 1 thru March 31st	500.00	TON	350.00	\$ 175,000.00
050-010	Pothole patching - April 1st - Nov 30th	900.00	TON	225.00	\$ 202,500.00
051-010	Temp Illumination For Night Work	150.00	Unit/Day	600.00	\$ 90,000.00
052-010	Storeroom for Carpaths	80.00	TON	20.00	\$ 1,600.00
053-010	Padestrian Ramps	30.00	EA	1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
053-222	Detachable Warning Panels - SURFACE MOUNTED for Red Ramps	400.00	SF.	12.00	\$ 4,800.00
054-010	Red Ramps - Isolated Locations (2 or Less)	20.00	EA	2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
054-020	concrete sidewalk, driveway, median (6 inch)	200.00	SF.	100.00	\$ 20,000.00
055-010	Dense-Graded Crushed Stone	5,000.00	CY.	40.00	\$ 200,000.00
058-010	RUMBLE STRIPS	1,000.00	LF.	5.00	\$ 5,000.00
059-010	concrete parking stops	20.00	EA	150.00	\$ 3,000.00
060-010	TREE TRIMMING AND BRUSH REMOVAL (CREW HOUR)	40.00	HOURS	300.00	\$ 12,000.00

*[Handwritten signature]*